Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2016

145,590
142,409
287,999

March
2015

144,029
142,531
286,560

5,142,872 4,709,171
6,322,730 4,534,315
11,465,602 9,243,486

30,542
30,346
60,888

88,926
98,733
187,659

5,173,414 4,798,097
6,353,076 4,633,048
11,526,490 9,431,145

3,030
2,167
2,250

667
8,114

3,054
2,295
2,196

485
8,030

% Change

1.08%
-0.09%
0.50%

9.21%
39.44%
24.04%

-65.65%
-69.26%
-67.55%

7.82%
37.13%

22.22%

-0.79%
-5.58%
2.46%
37.53%
1.05%

Calendar Year to Date
2015 % Change

2016

379,870
377,300
757,170

374,668
373,356
748,024

14,104,721 13,728,198
15,545,586 13,470,111
29,650,307 27,198,309

172,627
127,394
300,021

246,355
242,343
488,698

14,277,348 13,974,553
15,672,980 13,712,454
29,950,328 27,687,007

8,034
6,329
6,141
1935
22,439

8,003
6,620
6,285
1,962
22,870

1.39%
1.06%
1.22%

2.74%
15.41%
9.02%

-29.93%
-47.43%
-38.61%

2.17%
14.30%

8.17%

0.39%
-4.40%
-2.29%
-1.38%
-1.88%

2016

Fiscal Year to Date
2015

1,296,290 1,250,350
1,290,609 1,243,290
2,586,899 2,493,640

45,411,759 44,424,215
45,896,586 42,848,932
91,308,345 87,273,147

709,494 657,158
478,797 542,388
1,188,291 1,199,546

46,121,253 45,081,373
46,375,383 43,391,320
92,496,636 88,472,693

26,084 24,877
20,556 23,386
20,951 22,390

4,923 5,558
72,514 76,211

% Change

3.67%
3.81%
3.74%

2.22%
7.11%
4.62%

7.96%
-11.72%
-0.94%

2.31%
6.88%
4.55%

4.85%
-12.10%
-6.43%
-11.42%
-4.85%




